1A
current on shelf copper bandnew smooth copper band
LAM DESIGN • 08.31.18
• PC 7821H
1A
current on shelf copper band new smooth copper band
LAM DESIGN • 08.31.18
• PC7821H

17
PLEASE NOTE:
• �Both batteries must have the same type designation.
• �Both batteries must be of roughly the same age.
• �Both batteries must have the same charge status.
• �The connecting lines must have sufficient dimensions and be
as short as possible.
• �Always exchange both batteries!
Should the aforementioned recommendations not be followed,
differing internal resistance of the individual batteries causes a
corresponding voltage distribution and thus an asymmetrical load
during the loading and discharge phase.
The charging equaliser creates a uniform charge status between
two batteries used in series.
During parallel connection, partially high levels of transient current
flow between the batteries. Where structually possible, it is therefore
recommended that only a single battery with a higher capacity
is employed.
SERIES/PARALLEL
CONNECTION
1A
current on shelf copper bandnew smooth copper band
LAM DESIGN • 08.31.18
• PC 7821H
TECHNICAL PRINCIPLES
1A
current on shelf copper band new smooth copper band
LAM DESIGN • 08.31.18
• PC7821H
In the case of serial connections (=line connection) the voltages of
the individual batteries are combined. Therefore, in order to create a
24V electrical system, two 12V batteries must be connected in series.
In a parallel connection, both the individual capacities and the cold
start current of the individual batteries are combined.
1A
current on shelf copper bandnew smooth copper band
LAM DESIGN • 08.31.18
• PC 7821H
TECHNICAL PRINCIPLES
1A
current on shelf copper band new smooth copper band
LAM DESIGN • 08.31.18
• PC7821H
19
A battery has its maximum output capacity at a room temperature of
25°C. The colder the temperature, the slower the chemical processes
in the battery and hence the lower its output capacity.
Engines also prefer warm temperatures, as the engine oil is very fluid
and friction is reduced. However, as the temperature falls the energy
required for starting increases massively. Consequently, the highest
starting power is required when the battery has a poor output capacity.
Therefore, many batteries tend to fail in the cold period of the
year.
OUTPUT CAPACITY AND
ENERGY REQUIREMENT.
1A
current on shelf copper bandnew smooth copper band
LAM DESIGN • 08.31.18
• PC 7821H
TECHNICAL PRINCIPLES
1A
current on shelf copper band new smooth copper band
LAM DESIGN • 08.31.18
• PC7821H
BATTERY OUTPUT CAPACITY
output
ENERGY REQUIREMENT OF THE ENGINE DURING STARTING
Engine energy requirement
1A
current on shelf copper bandnew smooth copper band
LAM DESIGN • 08.31.18
• PC 7821H
TECHNICAL PRINCIPLES